

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Pied Piper Players on its 20th Anniversary

WHEREAS, Pied Piper Players is a family theater company dedicated to the promotion of confidence, community and excellence through the performing arts focused on learning new skills and providing others with production design and building services.; and

WHEREAS, over the past 20 years, Pied Piper Players has evolved from an organization focused on staging two musical productions annually to a growing community with the capacity to offer a variety of theater-based programs year round; and

WHEREAS, Pied Piper Players has been dedicated to bringing acting, voice, dance & tech classes, workshops and camps to those interested in learning on stage and back-stage skills; and

WHEREAS, Pied Piper Players works in partnership with local schools, providing drama classes and theater productions, including free after-school drama programs that brings an educational theater experience to children at local under-served schools, and school theater programs to enhance student experiences in the dramatic arts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby congratulates Pied Piper Players on its 20th Anniversary and extends its best wishes for continued success.

Dated: August 19, 2022

SUPERVISORS:

DON HORSLEY, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

CAROLE GROOM

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest:

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors